

Dear customer

Hunmanby Post Office® 41 Bridlington Street, Hunmanby, YO14 0LW

Local Public Consultation Decision

We have re-located this service to Unit 1, Bridlington Street, Hunmanby, YO14 0LP, which took place on 27 February 2018.

We received one individual response from a local representative during the consultation period which commented that the new location will be central and easy to access. I have carefully considered our original proposal and I am confident that the new service can meet the needs of our customers in the local community.

Further details of the new service are provided at the end of this letter.

This information is also available on the Post Office Consultation Hub at postofficeviews.co.uk.

This change to the Post Office network is being carried out in accordance with the Code of Practice for changes to the network, as agreed with the independent statutory consumer watchdog. A full copy of the Code of Practice is available on our website at www.postofficeviews.co.uk, or by contacting us at the address provided at the end of this letter.

Thank you for considering our proposal.

Yours faithfully

Kenny Lamont

Network Operations Area Manager

How to contact us:

Mama /

postofficeviews.co.uk

comments@postoffice.co.uk

Details of the new service:

Hunmanby Post Office information sheet				
New Post Office location				
Address	Unit 1			
	Bridlington Street			
	Hunmanby			
	YO14 0LP			
Post Office Opening	1	Mon	09:00 - 17:30	
hours	_	Tue	09:00 - 17:30	
	\	Wed	09:00 - 17:30	
	_	Thu	09:00 - 17:30	
	<u> </u>	Fri	09:00 - 17:30	
	9	Sat	09:00 - 12:30	
		Sun	Closed	
Distance	170 metres away from the current branch, along level terrain.			
Products & Services	The same range of services will continue to be available.			
Accessibility &	Access and facilities			
Accessibility works	Access will be via a permanent ramp with handrails.			
	Transport/parking Time restricted roadside parking is available nearby.			